

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

13. APP(L)/2258/2025
in
IA/234/2025
with
IA(L)/37930/2025
in
APP(L)/2258/2025
with
IA(L)/2267/2025

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 1st December, 2025

Mr. Uttam Rane i/b. Siddharth Walawalkar, Advocate for Appellants
Mr. Ansh Desai i/b. M/s. Nishith Desai Associates, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1
and 2
Ms. Isha Patil i/b. M/s. AZB & Partners, Advocate for Defendant No. 4

PC. : On request, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Appellant to remove office objections on the **Appeal** and get the same numbered and / or registered **within two weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Appeal to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Applicant to remove office objections on the **Interim Application (L) No. 37930 of 2025 and Interim Application (L) No. 2267 of 2025** and get the same numbered and / or registered **within two weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Interim Applications to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master